Western N.M. (4-9,0-5 Lone Star) -vs- St. Edward's (11-9,4-5 Lone Star)
01/27/22 at Recreation and Convocation Center, Austin, TX

Date: 01/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: dg;]igng"n Western N.M. 12] 11| 1e| 15| =3

Site: Recreation and Convocation Center, Austin, TX St. Edward's 19 18 8 27 72

Referees: Kristen McKinnon, Michael Sasaki, Brett Hayward

Western N.M. 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Smith,Zyan * 38 5-11 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 1 11

21 Lee,Olivia * 29 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 3 0 3 0 0 8

10 Vickery,Cassandra * 28 2-7 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 1 0 7

32 Chavez,Kaela * 28 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6

05 Simon,Alina * 34 2-6 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 3 3 3 0 0 5

04 Bobbitt,Cynaye 20 6-14 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 5 1 2 1 0 16

12 Lee,Myla 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 2 0

25 Vasquez,Amayay 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

31 Reed,Bria 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 6-15 7-8 16-18 34 24 11 17 2 3 &3

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 20-57 35.1% 6-15 40.0 % 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s)

St. Edward's 72

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 16

Largest Lead: 0 O

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Catherman,Lauren * 35 7-16 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 6] 4 18
05 Cockerill,Taylor * 35 6-8 0-1 4-5 2-9 11 1 3 1 0 4 16
04 Gary,Morgan * 30 4-8 0-3 3-3 5-0 5 1 2 5 0 1 11
13 Dufek,Sammie * 29 2-8 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 1 0 3 3 0 8
22 Hampton,McCall * 21 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
12  Thunell,Ainsley 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 7
15 Langenberg,lsabel 19 1-5 0-0 3-6 1-0 1 0 0 0] 1 0 5
24  Gianesini,Dafne 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0} 0 0 2
01  Soric,Matilda 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
02 Cantu,Ronnie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
31 Chan,Justina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 1-9 19-23 14-21 35 11 7 13 5 11 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-2 0.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-0 0.00% 2-2 100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 26-56 46.4 % 1-9 11.1% 19-23 82.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 0O



VISITORS: Western N.M.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's

MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA

FOUL by CHAVEZ,KAELA

TURNOVER by SMITH,ZYAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VICKERY,CASSANDRA

MISS LAYUP by VICKERY,CASSANDRA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZYAN
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ALINA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CHAVEZ,KAELA
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ALINA(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA
SUB IN by LEE,MYLA

SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA
SUB IN by BOBBITT,CYNAYE

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ALINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ALINA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SIMON,ALINA

FOUL by SIMON,ALINA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BOBBITT,CYNAYE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEE,MYLA

09:56
09:43

09:09
09:07
09:03
08:52
08:34
08:16
08:05
07:44
07:10

06:53

06:44
06:35
06:35

06:10
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
05:46

05:39
05:33
05:22
05:22
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:09
04:56
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:31
04:10
04:10

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-5
2-6

2-8

2-9
2-10

4-10

H2

H2

H3
H4

H 6

H7
H8

H 6

GOOD LAYUP by COCKERILL, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,MCCALL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COCKERILL, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by GARY,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by GARY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by GARY,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by COCKERILL, TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by GARY,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

BLOCK by DUFEK,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
SUB IN by CANTU,RONNIE

GOOD FT by DUFEK,SAMMIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DUFEK,SAMMIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CANTU,RONNIE
GOOD JUMPER by CATHERMAN, LAUREN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CANTU,RONNIE

STEAL by CATHERMAN,LAUREN

GOOD FT by CATHERMAN,LAUREN (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CATHERMAN,LAUREN (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CATHERMAN,LAUREN

SUB IN by SORIC,MATILDA
FOUL by CANTU,RONNIE

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,MCCALL

SUB IN by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by CANTU,RONNIE

STEAL by GARY,MORGAN



04:06 4-12 H8 GOOD LAYUP by GARY,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 03:57
03:57 BLOCK by DUFEK,SAMMIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEE,MYLA 03:57
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 03:57
MISS JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint) 03:44
REBOUND OFF by BOBBITT,CYNAYE --
03:42 FOUL by CANTU,RONNIE
03:42 SUB OUT by CANTU,RONNIE
03:42 SUB IN by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by SIMON,ALINA 03:42
SUB IN by LEE,MYLA 03:42
GOOD FT by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 03:42 5-12 H7
GOOD FT by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 03:42 6-12 H 6
03:25 TURNOVER by GARY,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint) 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
03:00 TURNOVER by DUFEK,SAMMIE
STEAL by LEE,MYLA 03:00
MISS 3PTR by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFEK,SAMMIE
FOUL by LEE,MYLA 02:35
02:35 SUB OUT by GARY,MORGAN
02:35 SUB IN by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
02:35 6-13 H7 GOOD FT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
02:35 MISS FT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by LEE,MYLA --
FOUL by LEE,MYLA 02:21
TURNOVER by LEE,MYLA 02:21
02:17 FOUL by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
02:17 TURNOVER by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by LEE,MYLA 02:17
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY 02:17
MISS JUMPER by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 01:59
REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY --
MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY(in the paint) 01:55
01:55 BLOCK by DUFEK,SAMMIE

REBOUND OFF by BOBBITT,CYNAYE --
MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ ,KAELA 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFEK,SAMMIE
01:34 6-15 H9 GOOD JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 01:14
01:14 STEAL by SORIC,MATILDA
01:07 MISS JUMPER by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY --
GOOD JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 00:58 8-15 H7
ASSIST by VICKERY,CASSANDRA --
00:41 8-17 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DUFEK,SAMMIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 00:10 11-17 HE6
ASSIST by BOBBITT,CYNAYE --
00:00 11-19 H8 GOOD LAYUP by COCKERILL,TAYLOR(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
09:54 SUB OUT by DUFEK,SAMMIE
09:54 SUB IN by THUNELL,AINSLEY

SUB OUT by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 09:48

SUB IN by SIMON,ALINA 09:48

MISS JUMPER by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 09:48



-- REBOUND DEF by CATHERMAN,LAUREN

09:36 FOUL by THUNELL,AINSLEY
09:36 TURNOVER by THUNELL,AINSLEY
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY 09:34
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 09:34
09:22 FOUL by THUNELL,AINSLEY
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA 09:15 14-19 H5
ASSIST by SMITH,ZYAN -
FOUL by CHAVEZ,KAELA 08:53
08:53 SUB OUT by SORIC,MATILDA
08:53 SUB IN by GARY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA 08:53
SUB IN by LEE,MYLA 08:53
08:53 MISS FT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:53 14-20 H6 GOOD FT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
08:53 SUB OUT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
08:53 SUB IN by HAMPTON,MCCALL
TURNOVER by SIMON,ALINA 08:48
08:48 STEAL by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
08:43 14-22 HS8 GOOD LAYUP by GARY,MORGAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:20
- REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL, TAYLOR
08:14 MISS JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 08:14
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:41 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THUNELL,AINSLEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
TURNOVER by SMITH,ZYAN 07:29
07:29 STEAL by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
06:59 MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,MCCALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,MYLA -
TURNOVER by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 06:50
06:50 STEAL by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

06:41 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THUNELL,AINSLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by LEE,MYLA 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THUNELL,AINSLEY
FOUL by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by THUNELL,AINSLEY
06:01 SUB IN by DUFEK,SAMMIE
SUB OUT by LEE,MYLA 06:01
SUB IN by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 06:01
FOUL by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 06:00
SUB OUT by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 05:59
SUB IN by LEE,MYLA 05:59
05:40 MISS 3PTR by GARY,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUFEK,SAMMIE
05:32 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,MCCALL(in the paint)

FOUL by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 05:32
05:32 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by HAMPTON,MCCALL
05:32 SUB OUT by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
05:32 SUB IN by CANTU,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,MCCALL
05:11 14-31 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DUFEK,SAMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 04:50 17-31 H14
ASSIST by SIMON,ALINA --
04:34 MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,MCCALL



-- REBOUND OFF by DUFEK,SAMMIE

04:23 TURNOVER by CANTU,RONNIE
STEAL by LEE,MYLA 04:23
FOUL by LEE,MYLA 04:18
TURNOVER by LEE,MYLA 04:18
SUB OUT by LEE,MYLA 04:18
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 04:18
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY 04:18
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 04:18
04:05 TURNOVER by DUFEK,SAMMIE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN(in the paint) 03:44 19-31 H12
ASSIST by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY --
03:11 MISS JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFEK,SAMMIE
FOUL by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by CANTU,RONNIE
02:53 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,MCCALL
02:53 SUB IN by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
02:53 SUB IN by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
SUB OUT by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:53
SUB IN by REED,BRIA 02:53

02:53 19-32 H 13 GOOD FT by DUFEK,SAMMIE
02:53 19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by DUFEK,SAMMIE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ZYAN 02:39 22-33 H11
02:20 MISS JUMPER by DUFEK,SAMMIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by SMITH,ZYAN 02:06
02:06 STEAL by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
01:47 MISS JUMPER by DUFEK,SAMMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,MORGAN
01:39 MISS JUMPER by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ALINA --
MISS 3PTR by REED,BRIA 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
FOUL by REED,BRIA 01:20
01:20 MISS FT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:20 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

TURNOVER by REED,BRIA 01:11

00:51 22-36 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LANGENBERG,ISABEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

FOUL by SIMON,ALINA 00:26
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,AMAYAY 00:26
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 00:26

00:26 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

00:26 MISS FT by COCKERILL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
10:00 SUB OUT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
10:00 SUB IN by HAMPTON,MCCALL
SUB OUT by REED,BRIA 10:00
SUB IN by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ALINA(In the paint) 09:51 24-37 H 13
09:28 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GARY,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN(in the paint) 09:04

== REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
08:54 FOUL by GARY,MORGAN



GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA
ASSIST by VICKERY,CASSANDRA

FOUL by SIMON,ALINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VICKERY,CASSANDRA

FOUL by SMITH,ZYAN

MISS FT by SIMON,ALINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMON,ALINA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZYAN
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,ZYAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by VICKERY,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ALINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by VICKERY,CASSANDRA

SUB IN by BOBBITT,CYNAYE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOBBITT,CYNAYE

REBOUND OFF by LEE,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ,KAELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ALINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ALINA

27-39

27-40
27-41

28-41

30-41

30-43

32-43

32-45

34-45

H12

H 13
H 14

H13

H11

H 13

H11

H 13

H11

TURNOVER by GARY,MORGAN

TURNOVER by GARY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,MCCALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUFEK,SAMMIE

MISS JUMPER by GARY,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by GARY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by GARY,MORGAN
FOUL by DUFEK,SAMMIE

MISS LAYUP by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by GARY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,MCCALL

SUB IN by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

SUB OUT by GARY,MORGAN

SUB IN by SORIC,MATILDA

MISS JUMPER by DUFEK,SAMMIE

STEAL by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)

STEAL by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by DUFEK,SAMMIE

BLOCK by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by DUFEK,SAMMIE
GOOD JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by LANGENBERG, ISABEL



SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA
SUB IN by LEE,MYLA

GOOD FT by LEE,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by LEE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZYAN

GOOD LAYUP by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMON,ALINA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA

35-45 H 10
36-45 H9
38-45 H7

4th Play By Play

FOUL by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SORIC,MATILDA
SUB IN by GARY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by DUFEK,SAMMIE

MISS JUMPER by DUFEK,SAMMIE

REBOUND OFF by GARY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by LANGENBERG, ISABEL

MISS JUMPER by LANGENBERG, ISABEL(in the paint)

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZYAN 09:51
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ALINA -
TURNOVER by SIMON,ALINA 09:46
FOUL by LEE,OLIVIA 09:34
09:28 MISS JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:26 SUB OUT by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
09:26 SUB IN by HAMPTON,MCCALL
FOUL by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 09:26
09:23 38-47 H9 GOOD JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GARY,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by LEE,MYLA 08:48
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ALINA -
GOOD 3PTR by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 08:34 41-47 H6
ASSIST by LEE,MYLA -
FOUL by LEE,MYLA 08:15
SUB OUT by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 08:15
SUB OUT by LEE,MYLA 08:15
SUB IN by VICKERY,CASSANDRA 08:15
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 08:15
08:11 MISS JUMPER by DUFEK,SAMMIE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
08:07 41-49 H8 GOOD LAYUP by COCKERILL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
07:59 FOUL by HAMPTON,MCCALL
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN 07:49
- REBOUND DEF by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
07:37 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COCKERILL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:12
- REBOUND DEF by DUFEK,SAMMIE
07:05 TURNOVER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
STEAL by SMITH,ZYAN 07:05
FOUL by LEE,OLIVIA 06:58
TURNOVER by LEE,OLIVIA 06:58
06:58 SUB OUT by DUFEK,SAMMIE
06:58 SUB IN by THUNELL,AINSLEY
SUB OUT by SIMON,ALINA 06:58
SUB IN by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 06:58
06:33 MISS 3PTR by GARY,MORGAN
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by SMITH,ZYAN 06:32



06:32 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by COCKERILL,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
06:32 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by COCKERILL, TAYLOR(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
05:56 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COCKERILL,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,ZYAN 05:56
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 05:56
SUB IN by SIMON,ALINA 05:56
05:56 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by COCKERILL,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN(in the paint) 05:37 43-56 H 13
SUB OUT by SIMON,ALINA 05:26
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 05:26
05:05 43-58 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COCKERILL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
GOOD JUMPER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint) 04:38 45-58 H 13
04:20 MISS 3PTR by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
BLOCK by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 04:20
REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER by LEE,OLIVIA 04:13
04:13 STEAL by HAMPTON,MCCALL
04:13 45-60 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,MCCALL(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 04:01
SUB IN by SIMON,ALINA 04:01
04:01 FOUL by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
04:01 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,MCCALL
04:01 SUB IN by LANGENBERG, ISABEL
GOOD LAYUP by BOBBITT,CYNAYE(in the paint) 03:59 47-60 H 13

ASSIST by SIMON,ALINA --
03:38 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARY,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZYAN 03:38
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ALINA --
03:37 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GARY,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAVEZ,KAELA 03:33
03:20 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by GARY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA 03:20
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 03:20
03:18 SUB OUT by GARY,MORGAN
03:18 SUB IN by GIANESINI,DAFNE
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,ALINA 02:59 49-65 H 16
02:40 TURNOVER by THUNELL,AINSLEY
MISS 3PTR by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:21
REBOUND OFF by VICKERY,CASSANDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by VICKERY,CASSANDRAC(In the paint) 02:17 51-65 H 14
02:06 MISS JUMPER by CATHERMAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOBBITT,CYNAYE --
TURNOVER by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:02
02:02 STEAL by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
FOUL by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:02
SUB OUT by BOBBITT,CYNAYE 02:02
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 02:02

02:02 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by CATHERMAN,LAUREN((fastbreak)
02:02 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by CATHERMAN,LAUREN((fastbreak)

02:02 SUB OUT by CATHERMAN,LAUREN
02:02 SUB IN by CHAN,JUSTINA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ZYAN 02:02

SUB IN by REED,BRIA 02:02

MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAN,JUSTINA
01:25 51-69 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GIANESINI,DAFNE
MISS JUMPER by REED,BRIA 00:58
00:58 BLOCK by CHAN,JUSTINA



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA

SUB IN by LEE,MYLA

GOOD FT by VICKERY,CASSANDRA
GOOD FT by VICKERY,CASSANDRA

00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:15

52-69 H 17
53-69 H 16
53-72 H19

FOUL by GIANESINI,DAFNE

GOOD 3PTR by THUNELL,AINSLEY
ASSIST by COCKERILL,TAYLOR



